

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 864 OF 2005

M/S. ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the hearing, learned counsel for the respondent-State pointed out that Clause 4 of Part V of the Lease Deed, in the paper book, is wrongly typed and stated that as per the contract terms, the ZP tax and CP tax are included for calculating the surface rent. On that basis and after hearing both the parties, this Court commenced dictating the judgment. However, we find from other papers that Clause 4 of Part V is differently worded.

Hence, list this matter for further hearing on  
16.9.2011 at 2 p.m.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master