

T
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 864 OF 2005

M/S. ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Order reserved.

Both parties to file written submission by
20.9.2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master